
WEEK BEGINNING: 23rd February  

 

Monday 23rd February 2026: 

School re-opens 

 
 
Tuesday 24th February : 
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 
DJ Danny Darts & Dodgeball 
 
 
 
Wednesday 25th February: 
 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 
WLSP Invasion Games 
 
 
Thursday 26th February: 
 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 
WLSP Striking & Fielding 

Mini Wigan Runner 

 

 

Friday 27th February: 

8.30: Reading Café  

 

 

Sunday 1st March: 

9.30: Sacramental Programme meeting at  

St Joseph’s following Mass 

ST. JOSEPH’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Friday 13th February 2026 

What a brilliant last week we have had in school. The children have taken part in a range of different  
activities to celebrate Health Week, including a visit from Coram Education, celebrating Well-Being 

Wednesday and Safer Internet Day. Our choir sang with the largest children’s choir in the world at the 

Young Voices concert yesterday. Both children and parents loved it! To finish our week we had Mrs O’Leary 

back with us for our Forest school sessions, the children were all made up to see her. 

Mini Mission of the Week 

To let your goodness shine through 

 

WEEK BEGINNING: 2nd March  

 

Monday 2nd March 2026: 

2.45: Class 1 Worship ‘Collaboration’ 
 
 
Tuesday 3rd March : 
9.05: Class 3 Stay and Pray - Families welcome 
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 

DJ Danny Darts & Dodgeball 
 
 
Wednesday 4th March: 
 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 

WLSP Invasion Games 
 
 
Thursday 5th March: 
World Book Day 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 
WLSP Striking & Fielding 

Mini Wigan Runner 

 

 

Friday 6th March: 

8.45: Feel Good Friday Music   

 

 

 



 
Ash Wednesday  

Fr Phil has invited everyone to join him for the  
distribution of ashes on Ash Wednesday, 18th February 

during the 9.30am Mass. 
 

 
World Book Day 

On Thursday 5th March we will be celebrating World 
Book Day.  There will be a book themed lunch. More 

information to follow. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Reading Café  

Our first Reading Café after half term will be on Friday 
27th February.  To book onto the session and any other 

session please do so via ParentPay.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Mini Mission Award 

The nominees for our Mission award:  

Diego C (R)  Poppy T (Y3)  

Lyla F C (Y4) Suzie C (Y6) 

And the winners are…..   

Poppy & Lyla! 

 
Stay & Pray 

Our ‘Stay & Pray Worships’ next half term will take place 
at 9.05am-9:10am on: 
Tuesday 3rd March - Class 3 
Tuesday 10th March - Class 2 
Tuesday 17th March - Class 1 
Tuesday 24th March - Little Joey’s 
Parents please wait in the foyer to be taken up to class. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Whole School Worships 

Our Worships this term will take place at 2.45pm on: 
Monday 9th February: Class 1 & Little Joeys ‘Lent’ 
Monday 2nd March: Class 1 & Little Joeys  ‘Values  
Worship - Collaboration’ 
Monday 16th March: Class 2 ‘St Joseph’s Day’ 
Monday 30th March: Class 3 ‘Easter’ 
 

 
Come and Pray  

Our next 'Come and Pray' at St Joseph's Church will take 
place on Sunday 22nd March. Everyone is welcome to 

join us at the front of church at 9.30am.  
 
 

 
 

Tweak of the Week Award 

The nominees for our Tweak of the Week award:  

Isaac C (LJs)   Isla O (Y2)  William H (Y3)   

Erin P (Y4)  Tommy F (Y6)   

And the winners are…..   

Isaac & Tommy!  

 EYFS Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 

Values Award 

 

Charlie C Lottie W Isla O William H Finlay M Edy W Erin G 

Wow Worker 

 

Bella J Theo P Roman J Isaac T Jeremy C Toby T Tommy F 


